PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5117990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME TO: TAYLOR COMMERCIAL FOODSERVICE INC. previously recorded on Reel 046545 Frame 0267. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARRIER COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION, INC.	06/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAYLOR COMMERCIAL FOODSERVICE INC.
Street Address:	750 N. BLACKHAWK BLVD.
City:	ROCKTON
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2003032875
PCT Number:	US2002032989
PCT Number:	US2002033937
PCT Number:	US2006008089
PCT Number:	US2004003089
PCT Number:	US2005014796
PCT Number:	US2005045129
PCT Number:	US2005045020
PCT Number:	US2005045127
PCT Number:	US2011032451
PCT Number:	US2011047753
PCT Number:	US2013027044
PCT Number:	US2012071958
PCT Number:	US2014028700
PCT Number:	US2014028661
PCT Number:	US2014022571
PCT Number:	US2014022618
PCT Number:	US2017040868
PCT Number:	US2012020482

- PATENT 46982 FRAME: 04

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2014040133
PCT Number:	US2017034924
PCT Number:	US2017025360
PCT Number:	US2017025363
PCT Number:	US2017034925
PCT Number:	US2017036491
PCT Number:	US2017021065
PCT Number:	US2017025679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: mdolinski@brinksgilson.com,sxsmith@brinksgilson.com,jschumaker@brinksgilson.com

STEPHEN CONRAD SMITH **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **BRINKS GILSON & LIONE**

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16005-1017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN C. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen C. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2018

Total Attachments: 16

source=PCT CCRI-Taylor-NameChange#page1.tif source=PCT CCRI-Taylor-NameChange#page2.tif source=PCT CCRI-Taylor-NameChange#page3.tif source=PCT CCRI-Taylor-NameChange#page4.tif source=PCT CCRI-Taylor-NameChange#page5.tif source=PCT_CCRI-Taylor-NameChange#page6.tif source=PCT_CCRI-Taylor-NameChange#page7.tif source=PCT CCRI-Taylor-NameChange#page8.tif source=PCT CCRI-Taylor-NameChange#page9.tif source=PCT_CCRI-Taylor-NameChange#page10.tif source=PCT_CCRI-Taylor-NameChange#page11.tif source=PCT CCRI-Taylor-NameChange#page12.tif source=PCT CCRI-Taylor-NameChange#page13.tif source=PCT_CCRI-Taylor-NameChange#page14.tif source=PCT_CCRI-Taylor-NameChange#page15.tif source=PCT CCRI-Taylor-NameChange#page16.tif

Assignment Page 1 of 3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME		011/11/01 01 (0) (0)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARRIER COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION, INC.	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAYLOR COMMERCIAL FOODSERIVE INC.
Street Address:	750 N. BLACKHAWK BLVD.
City:	ROCKTON
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2003032875
PCT Number:	US2002032989
PCT Number:	US2002033937
PCT Number:	US2006008089
PCT Number:	US2004003089
PCT Number:	US2005014796
PCT Number:	US2005045129
PCT Number:	US2005045020
PCT Number:	US2005045127
PCT Number:	US2011032451
PCT Number:	US2011047753
PCT Number:	US2013027044

file:///J:/000000%20Middleby%20Carrier%20CCRI%20Patent%2 REEL: 046982 FRAME: 0468

Page 2 of 3 Assignment

US2012071958
US2014028700
US2014028661
US2014022571
US2014022618
US2017040868
US2012020482
US2014040133
US2017034924
US2017025360
US2017025363
US2017034925
US2017036491
US2017021065
US2017025679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299 Phone:

Email: mdo linski@brinksgilson.com, jschumaker@brinksgilson.com, jschumaker@brinksgilson.com, usassignments@brinksgilson.com, jschumaker@brinksgilson.com, jschumaker.gov.Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is

unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent STEPHEN CONRAD SMITH Address Line BRINKS GILSON & LIONE

Address Line P.O. BOX 10395

Address Line

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16005-1017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN C. SMITH
Signature:	/Stephen C. Smith/
Date:	07/13/2018

Total Attachments: 13

source=NameChange_CCRI-TaylorCommercialFoodservice#page1.tif

Assignment Page 3 of 3

source=NameChange_CCRI-TaylorCommercialFoodservice#page2.tif source=NameChange_CCRI-TaylorCommercialFoodservice#page3.tif source=NameChange_CCRI-TaylorCommercialFoodservice#page4.tif source=NameChange_CCRI-TaylorCommercialFoodservice#page5.tif source=NameChange_CCRI-TaylorCommercialFoodservice#page6.tif source=NameChange_CCRI-TaylorCommercialFoodservice#page7.tif source=NameChange_CCRI-TaylorCommercialFoodservice#page8.tif source=NameChange_CCRI-TaylorCommercialFoodservice#page9.tif source=NameChange_CCRI-TaylorCommercialFoodservice#page10.tif source=NameChange_CCRI-TaylorCommercialFoodservice#page11.tif source=NameChange_CCRI-TaylorCommercialFoodservice#page12.tif source=NameChange_CCRI-TaylorCommercialFoodservice#page12.tif source=NameChange_CCRI-TaylorCommercialFoodservice#page13.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT5049903 Receipt Date: 07/13/2018

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CARRIER COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CARRIER COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION, INC." TO "TAYLOR COMMERCIAL FOODSERVICE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 2:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3945493 8100 SR# 20185447761

Date: 06-29-18

Authentication: 202990617

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CARRIER COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Carrier Commercial Refrigeration, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: Article 1 of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

1. The name of the corporation is:

Taylor Commercial Foodservice Inc.

SECOND: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on June 30, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be duly executed in its corporate name this 29th day of June, 2018.

CARRIER COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION, INC.

Name: Martin M. Lindsaý

Title: Vice President, Treasurer and

Assistant Secretary

Attachment 3.16(a)(i) Part 2

26280CN01	26279WO01	26279US01	26279GB01	26279EP01	26279DE01	26279CN01	26279CA01	26278WO01	26278US01	26278GB01	26278FR01	26278EP01	26278DE01	26278CN01	26277US01	101856US01	101674US01	Patent Ref
FLUID DISPENSER CALIBRATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	PASSIVE SYRUP DELIVERY SYSTEM	PASSIVE SYRUP	DELIVERY SYSTEM	PASSIVE SYRUP DELIVERY SYSTEM	PASSIVE SYRUP DELIVERY SYSTEM	PASSIVE SYRUP DELIVERY SYSTEM	PASSIVE SYRUP DELIVERY SYSTEM	HEAT TREAT HOT GAS SYSTEM	HEAT TREAT HOT GAS	HEAT TREAT HOT GAS	HEAT TREAT HOT GAS	HEAT TREAT HOT GAS	HEAT TREAT HOT GAS	REFRIGERATION SYSTEM TO COOL A MIX	SYRUP DELIVERY SYSTEM	Method and apparatus for mixing control or fluid flow measurement.	Door and baffle interface assembly for frozen desert machines.	Title
China	Patent Cooperation Treaty	United States of America	United Kingdom	European Patent	Germany (Federal Republic of)	China	Canada	Patent Cooperation Treaty	United States of America	United Kingdom	France	European Patent	Germany (Federal Republic of)	China	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country
02829802.0	US02/32989	10/312,313	027841188	027841188	027841188	02830023.8	2,502,476	US03/32875	10/278,418	038095709	038095709	03809570.9	038095709	2003801074587	10/272,233	62/663,494	62/665,764	Application Number
Designated PCT	Priority	Secondary	Designated EP	Designated PCT	Designated EP	Designated PCT	Designated PCT	Secondary	Priority	Designated EP	Designated EP	Designated PCT	Designated EP	Designated PCT	Priority	Priority	Priority	Application Type
ZL02829802.0	•••••	6892899	1555890	1555890	60213293.2	ZL02830023.8	2502476	•	6735967	1558880	1558880	1558880	60329313.1-08	ZL200380107458.7	7014076			Patent No.
Granted	Converted	Granted	Granted	Completed	Granted	Granted	Granted	Converted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Completed	Granted	Granted	Granted	Application	Application	Status
CCRI	CCRI	CCR	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	Owner

PATENT

26391EP01	26391DE01	26391 CN01	26280WO02	26280WO01	26280US02	26280US01	26280GB01	26280EP01	26280DE01	Patent Ref 26280CN02
PROPORTIONING PUMP INCLUDING INTEGRAL ORIFICE	PROPORTIONING PUMP INCLUDING INTEGRAL ORIFICE	PROPORTIONING PUMP INCLUDING INTEGRAL ORIFICE	FLUID DISPENSER CALIBRATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	Title FLUID DISPENSER CALIBRATION SYSTEM AND METHOD						
European Patent	Germany (Federal Republic of)	China	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Patent Cooperation Treaty	United States of America	United States of America	United Kingdom	European Patent	Germany (Federal Republic of)	China
04707763.1	047077631	2004800136167	PCT/US2006/008089	US02/33937	11/082,602	10/296,186	027706530	027706530	027706530	Application Number 200680017269.4
Designated PCT	Designated EP	Designated PCT	Secondary	Priority	Continuation-in- part	Secondary	Designated EP	Designated PCT	Designated EP	Application Type Designated PCT
1611352	60 2004 027 715.0	ZL200480013616.7			7299944	6986441	1554494	1554494	60217191.1	Patent No. ZL200680017269.4
Completed	Granted	Granted	Converted	Converted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Completed	Granted	Status Granted
CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCR PATENT	Owner CCRI

-	47736WO01 C	4//36US02 C						26814US01 LI R G		26568WO01 H	26568US01 H		26568CN01 H			26391FR01 P	
***************************************	Concentrate Level	Concentrate Level Sensing	Sensing Level	Locking Ring in A Pump of a Beverage System	Adjustment Mechanism to Adjust Gap Between Grilling Surfaces	Adjustment Mechanism to Adjust Gap Between Grilling Surfaces	Lift/Latch Mechanism to Raise Upper Platen of Grill	Lifting Mechanism to Raise Upper Portion of Grill	Frozen Carbonated Beverage Apparatus for Preparing a Low Brix Frozen Carbonated Beverage	Hot Gas Heat Treatment System	Hot Gas Heat Treatment System	Hot Gas Heat Treatment System	Hot Gas Heat Treatment System	PROPORTIONING PUMP INCLUDING INTEGRAL ORIFICE	PROPORTIONING PUMP INCLUDING INTEGRAL ORIFICE	PROPORTIONING PUMP INCLUDING INTEGRAL ORIFICE	
	coperation	United States of America	-				United States of America	United States of America	States of a	Patent Cooperation Treaty	United States of America	European Patent	China	Patent Cooperation Treaty		France	
***************************************	US05045129	1469/66/	12/091,215	12/093,672	11/003,773	60/528,179	11/004,371	60/528,160	10/956,317	US05/014796	10/847,797	057430688	2005800160207	US04/03089	10/391,678	047077631	
	Priority	Continuation	Ġ		ļ	Priority	Secondary	Priority	Priority	Secondary	Continuation-in- part	Designated PCT	ļ	Secondary	Priority	Designated EP	, ,
		9,753,464	9016519	8221093	7448373		7472645		7278276		6948327		200580016020.7		7048523	1611352	
	Converted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Granted	Expired	Granted	Expired	Granted	Converted	Granted	Published	Granted	Converted	Granted	Granted	
	CCR	CCX	CCK	CCR	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCR		CCRI	;

1	CCRI	Converted		Secondary	PCT/US11/47753	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Grill Tool Holder	56560WO01
	CCRI	Abandoned		Designated PCT	13/703,950	United States of America	Grill Tool Holder	56560US02
	CCRI	Expired		Priority	61/373,994	United States of America	Grill Tool Holder	56560US01
	CCRI	Granted	2605690	Designated EP	11746136.8	United Kingdom	Grill Tool Holder	56560GB01
	CCRI	Granted	2605690	Designated EP	11746136.8	France	Grill Tool Holder	56560FR01
	CCRI	Completed	2605690	Designated PCT	11746136.8	European Patent	Grill Tool Holder	56560EP01
	CCRI	Granted	602011011134.5		11746136.8	Germany (Federal Republic of)	Grill Tool Holder	56560DE01
	CCRI	Converted		Secondary	PCT/US11/32451	Patent Cooperation Treaty	h Upper Platen and Pressure	56009WO01
	CCRI	Expired		Priority	61/347,086	United States of America	Grill with Upper Platen Position and Pressure Control	56009US01
	CCRI	Application		Designated PCT	11717098.5	European Patent	Grill with Upper Platen Position and Pressure Control	56009EP01
	CCRI	Granted	8714410	Secondary	12/939,263	United States of America	Dispenser with Aligned Spinner Motor and Valve Assembly for Dispensing Flowable Product	54121US02
	CCRI	Expired		Priority	61/261,565	United States of America	Dispenser with Aligned Spinner Motor and Valve Assembly for Dispensing Flowable Product	54121US01
	CCRI	Converted		Priority	US05045127	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Adapter Plate in A Pump of a Beverage System	47738WO01
	CCRI	Granted	9487383	Designated PCT	12/094,313	United States of America	Adapter Plate in A Pump of a Beverage System	47738US01
	CCRI	Converted		Priority	US05045020	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Housing with Integrated Water Line	47737WO01
	CCRI	Granted	8272317	Designated PCT	12/094,284	United States of America	Housing with Integrated Water Line	47737US01
	Owner	Status	Patent No.	Application Type	Application Number	Country	Title	Patent Ref

63630US01	63630CN01	63628WO01	63628US02	63628US01	63619WO01	63619US02	63619US01	58792WO01	58792US02	58792US01	58774WO01	58774US02	58774US01	Patent Ref
TEMPERATURE CONTROLLED HEATING UNIT	TEMPERATURE CONTROLLED HEATING UNIT	Cooking Gap Control of a Cooking Apparatus	Cooking Gap Control of a Cooking Apparatus	Cooking Gap Control of a Cooking Apparatus	Grill with Active Plate Leveling Control	Grill with Active Plate Leveling Control	Grill with Active Platen Leveling Control	Multi-Chamber Calibration Cup for Gauging a Food Product Dispensing Device	Multi-Chamber Calibration Cup for Gauging a Food Product Dispensing Device	MULTI-CHAMBER CALIBRATION CUP	SOFT-SERVE DISPENSING MACHINE WITH FREEZER DRAWERS	SOFT-SERVE DISPENSING MACHINE WITH FREEZER DRAWERS	SOFT-SERVE DISPENSING MACHINE WITH FREEZER DRAWERS	Title
United States of America	China	Treaty Cooperation	America	1	Patent Cooperation Treaty	United States of America	United States of America	Patent Cooperation Treaty	United States of America	United States of America	Patent Cooperation Treaty	United States of America	United States of America	Country
61/892,195	201410546839.5	PCT/US14/28661	14775294	61/798,241	PCT/US14/28700	14773963	61/794,835	PCT/US12/71958	14/370,250	61/583,216	PCTUS1327044	14/380,265	61/602,795	Application Number
Priority	Secondary	Secondary	Designated PCT	Priority	Secondary	Designated PCT	Priority	Secondary	Designated PCT	Priority	Secondary	Designated PCT	Priority	Application Type
				локоминический применений примен					9,719,830			9,661,867		Patent No.
Expired	Published	Converted	Published	Expired	Converted	Published	Expired	Converted	Granted	Expired	Converted	Granted	Expired	Status
CCRI	CCR	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CC _R	CCR	CCRI	CCR R	CCR	CCRI	Owner

64846CN01	64846CA01	64846AU02	64846AU01	64355WO01	64355US01	63732WO01	63732US02	63732US01	63635WO01	63635US02	63635US01	63630US02	Datent Ref
Method and Apparatus for Preparing Food, Particularly Fruit	Method and Apparatus for Preparing Food, Particularly Fruit	Method and Apparatus for Preparing Food, Particularly Fruit	Method and Apparatus for Preparing Food, Particularly Fruit	PRODUCT DISPENSING MACHINE	Shake On Demand	Cooking Apparatus with Modular Cooking Surfaces	Cooking Apparatus with Modular Cooking Surfaces	Cooking Apparatus with Modular Cooking Surfaces	AUTOMATED CLEANING OF COOKING APPARATUS	AUTOMATED CLEANING OF COOKING APPARATUS	AUTOMATED CLEANING OF COOKING APPARATUS	TEMPERATURE CONTROLLED HEATING UNIT	Titla
China	Canada	Australia	Australia	***************************************	United States of America	Patent Cooperation Treaty	United States of America	United States of America	Patent Cooperation Treaty	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Country
201280012029.0	2,824,062	2017200209	2012212659	PCT/US2017/040868	62358702	PCT/US14/22618	14776853	61/794,686	PCT/US14/22571	14776316	61/794,766	14/514,975	Annlingtion Niumhar
Designated PCT	Designated PCT	Divisional	Designated PCT	Secondary	Priority	Secondary	Designated PCT	Priority	Secondary	Designated PCT	Priority	Secondary	Annlicatio
ZL201280012029.0			2012212659				9,861,230					Parent No.	Datent No
Granted	Application	Application	Granted	Published	Expired	Converted	Granted	Expired	Converted	Allowed	Expired	Published	Statue
CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCR R	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI PA	CCR!	CCRI	Dwngr

72154CN01	64846WO01	64846US07	64846US06	64846US05	64846US04	64846US03	64846US02	64846US01	64846JP03	64846JP02	64846JP01	64846EP02	64846EP01	Patent Ref
Grilling Appliance with Automated Platen Leveling and Gap Calibration System	Method and Apparatus for Preparing Food, Particularly Fruit	Method and Apparatus for Preparing Food, Particularly Fruit	Method and Apparatus for Preparing Food, Particularly Fruit	Method and Apparatus for Preparing Food, Particularly Fruit	Container Comprising Tray and Lid	Method and Apparatus for Preparing Food, Parlicularly Fruit	Container Comprising Tray and Lid	Method and Apparatus for Preparing Food, Particularly Fruit	Method and Apparatus for Preparing Food, Particularly Fruit	Method and Apparatus for Preparing Food, Particularly Fruit	Method and Apparatus for Preparing Food, Particularly Fruit	Method and Apparatus for Preparing Food, Particularly Fruit	Method and Apparatus for Preparing Food, Particularly Fruit	Title
China	Patent Cooperation Treaty	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Japan	Japan	Japan	European Patent	European Patent	Country
201410690900.3	PCT/US2012/020482			29/564,186	29/489,633	13/345,293	29/394,200	61/430,787	2017-132385	2016-80710	2013-548575		12702335.6	Application Number
Secondary	Secondary	Continuation	Continuation	Divisional	Divisional	Secondary	Secondary	Priority	Divisional	Divisional	Designated PCT	Divisional	Designated PCT	Application Type
					D756769		D706621			6174751	5922677			Patent No.
Published	Converted	Instructed	Instructed	Allowed	Granted	Allowed	Granted	Expired	Application	Granted	Granted	Instructed	Application	Status
CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI PAT	CCR FNT	CCRI	Owner

	<u> </u>	nxpiied		r i	01/900,502	America	WITH RELEASE SHEET	7.0800301
	200	n (Sirol			64/000 EEO	15 #5 A O * 5 * 5 * 5 * 5 * 5 * 5 * 5 * 5 * 5 *	TAIO SIDED OBIL	7700011001
	2	7 E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E		2000	14/030,102	America	WITH EASY CLEAN	70010002
	COD			Constitution	44505 430	America	Easy Clean Features	770411000
	CCRI	Expired		Priority	61/983,557	United States of	Two Sided Grill With	77081US01
<u></u>							LOWER PLATE	
						America	WITH MOVABLE	
	CCRI	Published		Secondary	14/695 127	United States of	TWO SIDED GRILL	77059US02
	 	-		unarrannarra		America	WITH MOVABLE	
	CCRI	Expired		Priority	61/983,555	United States of	TWO SIDED GRILL	77059US01
	9		6		4	America	for Food Products	
	CCR	Granted	9 765 891	Secondary	14/606 825	United States of	Pressurized Shaft Seal	74773US02
	C C Z	Expired		71015	01/840,004	America	for Food Products	/4//30301
-			***************************************	-	(4) 40 704		TOOL TON CONTROL	フィック) ! ひりょ
						America	WITH LOWER PLATEN	
~~~~	CCRI	Published		Secondary	14/695,096	United States of	GRILLING APPLIANCE	74138US02
							POSITION CONTROL	
				,		America	WITH LOWER PLATEN	
	CCRI	Expired		Priority	61/983,549	United States of	GRILLING APPLIANCE	74138US01
						Treaty	with Ground Screen	
	CCR	Converted		Secondary	PCT/US14/40133	Patent Cooperation	Flame Sense Assembly	72703WO01
••••	(	( )			6	America	with Ground Screen	1
	CCRI	Granted	9 927 382	Designated PCT	14907353	United States of	Flame Sense Assembly	7270311502
~~~~	6				6	America	with Ground Screen	6 6 6
	CCR	Exnired		Priority	61/860.977	United States of	Flame Sense Assembly	72703US01
P				RARRARRAR			CALIBRATION SYSTEM	
Δ							AND GAR	
ΤΈ						America	PLATEN LEVELING	
N.	CCX	rubiisned		Secondary	14/552,565	Onlied States of	GX:TLING ATTLIANCE	/21540502
 T				***************************************	принципальным пр	развилительника примененти прим	Calibration System	
							Leveling and Gap	
						America	Automated Platen	
	CCRI	Expired		Priority	61/908,809	United States of	Grilling Appliance with	72154US01
	Owner	Salus	Patent No.	Application Type	Application Number	Country	Title	Patent Ref

91071US01	82002US02	82002US01	81883WO01	81883US01	80125US02	80125US01	80118US02	80118US01	77370WO01	77370US01	Patent Ref 77090US02
FROZEN DISPENSING MACHINE HEAT TREATMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	COOKING APPARATUS WITH MODULAR COOKING SURFACES	COOKING APPARATUS WITH MODULAR COOKING SURFACES	FROZEN DISPENSING MACHINE HEAT TREATMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	FROZEN DISPENSING MACHINE HEAT TREATMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	Bi-Stable Changeover Valve	Bi-Stable Changeover Valve	Frozen Beverage Machine Valving	Frozen Beverage Machine Valving	VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR A FOOD PRODUCT CONTAINER OF A FOOD PRODUCT DISPENSING MACHINE	Disposable Bin Valve	Title TWO SIDED GRILL WITH RELEASE SHEET COVERING
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Patent Cooperation Treaty	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	Patent Cooperation Treaty	United States of America	Country United States of America
62319408	15134489	62/151,833	PCT/US2017/025360	62319422	15/248,524	62/211,610	15/259,665	62/215,993	PCT/US2017/034924	62343258	Application Number 14/695,123
Priority	Secondary	Priority	Secondary	Priority	Secondary	Priority	Secondary	Priority	Secondary	Priority	Application Type Secondary
											Patent No.
Expired	Published	Expired	Published	Expired	Published	Expired	Published	Expired	Published	Expired	Status Published
CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	PATEI	CCRI NT	Owner CCRI

99526US01	99525US01	98924US01	93792WO01	93792US01	93179WO01	93179US01	92123WO01	92123US01	92043WO01	92043US01	91071WO01	Patent Ref
MATRIX CONFIGURED GRILL APPARATUS	Visible Light Status Inidicator	Self-aligning Grill Latch	SYRUP COMPARTMENT FOR A FROZEN FOOD PRODUCT DISPENSING MACHINE	SYRUP COMPARTMENT FOR A FROZEN FOOD PRODUCT DISPENSING MACHINE	Grill system and method for detecting movement when motor is "off"	Grill system and method for detecting movement when motor is "off"	CYLINDRICAL HEAT EXCHANGER	Wrapped copper freezing cylinder	COOKING APPARATUS WITH ADJUSTABLE COOKING SURFACE	Level to earth reference cooking surface	FROZEN DISPENSING MACHINE HEAT TREATMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD	Title
		.atch United States of America	Patent Cooperation FOR A Treaty NSING	United States of FOR A America	ethod Patent Cooperation ment Treaty	ethod ment		eezing United States of America	= TUS	rence United States of America	SING Patent Cooperation Treaty Treaty	Country
62/569,083	62/548,015	62/569,906	ion PCT/US2017/025679	62/318849	ion PCT/US2017/021065	62/306,664	ion PCT/US2017/036491	62347949	ion PCT/US2017/034925	62343259	ion PCT/US2017/025363	Application Number
Priority	Priority	Priority	Secondary	Priority	65 Secondary	Priority	91 Secondary	Priority	Secondary	Priority	63 Secondary	ber Application Type
												Patent No.
Application	Application	Application	Published	Expired	Published	Expired	Published	Expired	Published	Expired	Published	Status
CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCRI	CCR PAT	CCRI ENT	CCRI	Owner

						Dies	
					America	Press With Alternating	
CCR	Application		Priority	62/549,790	United States of	Refrigerated Raw Patty	99542US01
					America	STAGING SYSTEM	
CCRI	Application		Priority	62/550,247	United States of	GRILL CONVEYOR	99541US01
						cook station	
						refrigerated carousel to	
						product from a	
					America	automation of transferring America	
CCRI	Application		Priority	62/549,495	United States of	Product Storage and	99540US01
						stage (hold)	
						from raw, to cook, to	
					America	to transfer food product	
CCRI	Application		Priority	62/550,296	United States of	Multi-Robot Arm system	99538US01
						METHOD	
					America	GRILL AND GRILL	
CCRI	Application		Priority	62/568,393	United States of	COOK-TO-ORDER	99537US01
						SYSTEMS	
						PROCESSES AND	
					America	SCHEDULING	
CCRI	Application		Priority	62/550,078	United States of	RESTAURANT	99533US01
						compression	
					America	conveyor and active	
CCRI	Application		Priority	62/548,654	United States of	Automated Grill with	99527US01
Owner	Status	Patent No.	Application Type	Application Number	Country	Title	Patent Ref

RECORDED: 08/30/2018